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Case Transfer Contacts are responsible for facilitating interagency case transfers according to Hennepin County
policy. The Transfer Contact will accept transfer cases; work with the other ESP agencies to make sure case transfers
are complete and timely; notify the TTL team of the transfers so information may be updated in MAXIS; and inform

the Child Care Assistance worker of changes.

www.africancs.org

African Community Services

Program Leadership:
Hassan Omar (Executive Director)
Samira Noor (Program Manager)

Case Transfer Contact:
Mohamed Abdi
mabdi@africancs.org

Family Violence Waiver Liaison:
Fozia Ali
fali@africancs.org

ACS Main Office

1305 East 24th Street
Minneapolis, MN 55404
Main Phone: 612-721-9984
Fax: 612-721-9031

Mailing Address
PO Box 7665
Minneapolis, MN 55407

Avivo

www.avivomn.org

Program Leadership:
Julie Kizlik (Director)
Anisa Haji (Manager)

Case Transfer Contact: Jackie Range
jackie.range@avivomn.org

Family Violence Waiver Liaison:
Anisa Haji
Anisa.haji@avivomn.org

Bloomington
7888 12 Ave South
Bloomington, MN 55425

Fax: 612-752-8941

Main Phone: 612-752-8500

North

1200 Plymouth Ave North
Minneapolis, MN 55411
Phone: 612-752-8500
Fax: 612-752-8501

South
1826 Chicago Avenue
Minneapolis, MN 55404

Fax: 612-752-8801

Main Phone: 612-752-8500
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CLUES

www.clues.org

Program Leadership:

Pamela Maldenado (Director)
Zonia Holub (Manager)

Deqga Ahmed (Supervisor)

Case Transfer Contact:
Zonia Holub - zholub@clues.org

Family Violence Waiver Liaison:

Deqga Ahmed
dahmed@clues.org

CLUES East Lake Street
777 East Lake Street
Minneapolis, MN 55407
Main Phone: 612-746-3500
Fax: 612-871-1058

Emerge

www.emerge-mn.org

Program Leadership:
Sherry Glanton (Director)
Ahmed Nur (Manager)

Case Transfer Contact:
Sherry Glanton
glantons@emerge-mn.org

Family Violence Waiver
Liaison:

Kira Wagner
wagnerk@emerge-mn.org

North

1834 Emerson Avenue
North Minneapolis, MN
55411

Main Phone: 612-529-9267
Fax: 612-588-5611

South (Cedar

Riverside Opportunity
Center)

505 15th Avenue

South Minneapolis,

MN 55454

Main Phone: 612-425-4701
Fax: 612-288-2830

Goodwill — Easter Seals

www.goodwilleasterseals.org

Program Leadership:
Andrew Freeberg (Director)
Nicole Hilgendorf (Manager)

Case Transfer Contact:

Hi-Lake

Suite 140

(Greenway Office Building)
2801 21st Avenue South,

Minneapolis, MN 55407
Main Phone: 612-286-8600

Nicole Hilgendorf - Fax: 612-722-2183

NMHilgendorf@gesmn.org

Family Violence Waiver Liaison:
Stacie Hayes
sredmond@gesmn.org
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HIRED

www.hired.org

Program Leadership:

Jennifer Swalboski (Director)
Mayko Sadler (Associate Director)
Tamiko Robinson (Manager)
Keisha Blackman (Manager)
Teresa Litfin-Wertz (Manager)
Hired Case Transfer Contact:
Keisha Blackman (Pre-60)
Keisha.Blackman@hired.org
Delihla Yang (Post-60)
mfipadmin@hired.org (Post-60)

Family Violence Waiver Liaison:
Mayko Sadler
Mavyko.sadler@hired.org

North Loop

217 Fifth Ave N
Minneapolis, MN

Main Phone: 612-808-9462
Fax: 612-808-8301

East Bloomington

1701 East American Blvd, Suite 1
Bloomington, MN 55425

Main Phone: 952-303-8300

Fax: 952-303-8301

Northwest

Brookdale Corporate Center

6200 Shingle Creek Parkway, Suite
225

Minneapolis, MN 55430

Main Phone: 612-808-9500

Fax: 651-259-8624

Jewish Family and Children’s Service

www.jfcsmpls.org

Program Leadership:
Leah Temkin (Director) Sharicka
Kennedy (Manager)

Case Transfer Contact:
Sharicka Kennedy —
Skennedy@ijfcsmpls.org

Family Violence Waiver Liaison:
Kelly Olson
Kolson@jfcsmpls.org

Golden Valley

5905 Golden Valley Road
Golden Valley, MN 55422
Main Phone: 952-546-0616
Fax: 952-591-0227

Minneapolis

Minneapolis, MN 55401
Main Phone: 612-692-8920
Fax: 612-692-8921
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Lutheran Social Services

www.lssmn.org

Program Leadership:
Liberty Mickelson (Director)
Susie Green (Manager)

Case Transfer Contact:

Susie Green- Susie.green@|ssmn.org

Family Violence Waiver Liaison:
Kanaka Kesavalu
Kanaka.Kesavalu@Issmn.org

South Minneapolis
2400 Park Avenue
Minneapolis,
Phone: 612-879-5200
Fax: 612-871-0354

MN 55404

NorthPoint Health & Wellness, Inc.

www.northpointhealth.org

Program Leadership:
Linda Bryant (Director)
Alexander Collins (Manager)

Case Transfer Contact:
Alexander Collins
acollins@npimn.org

Family Violence Waiver Liaison:
Lorpu Hunter
lhunter@npimn.org

North Minneapolis
Human Services

Minneapolis, MN 55411
Mailstop: HS 1600

Phone: 612-767-9500

NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center, Inc

2220 Plymouth Ave N, Suite 1600

PPL

www.ppl-inc.org |

Program Leadership:
Sonya Lewis (Director)
Cynthia Bobo (Manager)

Case Transfer Contact/FVW
Liaison:

Brittany Powell
Brittany.powell@ppl-inc.org

PPL

1021 East Franklin Avenue
Minneapolis, MN 55404
Main Phone: 612-455-5100
Fax: 612-455-5101
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Hennepin County Teen Hope/ Pathways Program
For MFIP Participants under the age of 20 without high school/GED completion.

Program Leadership:

Bobby Morrow (Manager)
Shakela Murrell (Social Work Unit
Supervisor)

Elizabeth Parten (Nursing
Supervisor)

Case Transfer Contact: Abbie Mills
Abigail.Mills@hennepin.us

Teen Hope/ Pathways Program
HSPH.MFIPchildcare@hennepin.us
Phone: 612-219-1640/ 612- 217-3119
Fax: N/A

Hennepin County Operated MFIP (Post-60)

For post-60 eligible MFIP participants only.

Program Leadership:

Charlita Holley (Manager)
Jennifer Fils-Aime (Supervisor)
Lorline Tanner-Green (Supervisor)
Marcia Smeby (Supervisor)
Tamba Gordon (Administrative
Assistant)

Case Transfer Contact:
<HSPH.FSSDataTeam@hennepin.us>

South Minneapolis Human Service
Center

2215 East Lake Street Minneapolis,
MN 55407

Service Center
525 Portland Ave South
Minneapolis, MN 55415

Central Northeast Minneapolis Human | Northwest Suburban

Human Service Center
7051 Brooklyn Blvd
Brooklyn Center,

MN 55429

South Suburban Human Service
Center

9600 Aldrich Ave S Bloomington,
MN 55420

North Minneapolis Human Service
Center

1001 Plymouth Ave N Minneapolis,
MN 55411
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